

Project: BMP ACCESS PATHS
Location: VARIOUS

| | | | | | | | |
|---|-----------------------------|--|--|---|---|--|--|
| OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER, MATT A/E Firm: HICKEY | Bid Estimate: \$ 105,000.00 | Precision Bidder: Dirtworks, LLC | Asphalt Surfacing Company Bidder: 1205 W. Russell | Alliance Construction, LLC Bidder: LLC | Brock Contracting Bidder: Contracting | Soukup Construction, Inc. Bidder: Construction, Inc. | 605 Companies, Inc. Bidder: Inc. |
| Address: 231 N. DAKOTA AVENUE | Budget: \$ 5,484,346.00 | Address: PO Box 88736 Sioux Falls, SD | Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD | Address: PO Box 88136 Sioux Falls, SD | Address: PO Box 88601 Sioux Falls, SD | Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD | Address: Street N. Sioux Falls, SD |
| City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 | Letting Date: 05/05/22 | City/State/Zip: 57109 | City/State/Zip: 57104 | City/State/Zip: 57109 | City/State/Zip: 57109 | City/State/Zip: 57109 | City/State/Zip: 57104 |
| Phone No.: 605.367.8601 | Time: 2:15 PM | Phone No.: 605.940.3132 | Phone No.: 605.338.4921 | Phone No.: 605.310.2495 | Phone No.: 605.360.5010 | Phone No.: 605.332.5282 | Phone No.: 605.251.3185 |
| Value of OFM: - | | | | | | | |

| Item No. | Std. Bid Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|------------------------|-------------------|--------------------------|---------|----------|------------------|---------------------|------------------|---------------------|------------------|---------------------|------------------|---------------------|------------------|----------------------|------------------|----------------------|
| 1 | 009.0010 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1.0 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$10,711.72 | \$10,711.72 | \$ 13,130.86 | \$ 13,130.86 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 2 | 120.0010 | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION | CY | 1338.0 | \$ 3.75 | \$ 5,017.50 | \$9.35 | \$12,510.30 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 14,718.00 | \$15.04 | \$20,123.52 | \$ 20.20 | \$ 27,027.60 | \$16.00 | \$21,408.00 |
| 3 | 120.0600 | BORROW | CY | 100.0 | \$ 19.50 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$69.25 | \$6,925.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$11.40 | \$1,140.00 | \$ 6.06 | \$ 606.00 | \$30.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 4 | 250.0020 | INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING | LS | 1.0 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$4,610.65 | \$4,610.65 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$7,344.00 | \$7,344.00 | \$ 6,666.00 | \$ 6,666.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$5,250.00 |
| 5 | 260.3010 | GRAVEL SURFACING | TON | 2001.0 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 44,022.00 | \$22.60 | \$45,222.60 | \$ 22.50 | \$ 45,022.50 | \$24.60 | \$49,224.60 | \$ 24.24 | \$ 48,504.24 | \$31.50 | \$63,031.50 |
| 6 | 450.4769 | 24" CMP 16 GAUGE FURNISH | LF | 50.0 | \$ 65.90 | \$ 3,295.00 | \$62.85 | \$3,142.50 | \$ 58.00 | \$ 2,900.00 | \$10.60 | \$530.00 | \$ 46.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 7 | 450.4770 | 24" CMP INSTALL | LF | 50.0 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$16.55 | \$827.50 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$5.40 | \$270.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 8 | 730.0100 | COVER CROP SEEDING | Budget: | 0.6 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$286.05 | \$171.63 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 165.00 | \$275.00 | \$165.00 | \$ 220.00 | \$ 132.00 | \$300.00 | \$180.00 |
| 9 | 730.0302 | WETLAND SEED MIXTURE 1 | LB | 177.3 | \$ 16.45 | \$ 2,916.59 | \$18.15 | \$3,218.00 | \$ 7.44 | \$ 1,319.11 | \$17.44 | \$3,092.11 | \$ 30.25 | \$ 5,363.33 | \$18.50 | \$3,280.05 |
| 10 | 731.0100 | FERTILIZING | LB | 406.0 | \$ 1.20 | \$ 487.20 | \$1.20 | \$487.20 | \$ 1.15 | \$ 466.90 | \$1.16 | \$470.96 | \$ 1.21 | \$ 491.26 | \$1.25 | \$507.50 |
| 11 | 731.0200 | WEED CONTROL | SY | 5957.0 | \$ 0.02 | \$ 119.14 | \$0.01 | \$59.57 | \$ 0.02 | \$ 119.14 | \$0.01 | \$59.57 | \$ 0.03 | \$ 178.71 | \$0.10 | \$595.70 |
| 12 | 731.0210 | WEED CONTROL PROJECT | LS | 1.0 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$457.65 | \$457.65 | \$ 440.00 | \$ 440.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 165.00 | \$475.00 | \$475.00 |
| 13 | 732.0200 | FIBER MULCHING | TON | 1.5 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$1,659.00 | \$2,488.50 | \$ 1,595.00 | \$ 2,392.50 | \$1,595.00 | \$2,392.50 | \$ 1,430.00 | \$ 2,145.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$2,550.00 |
| 14 | 950.5000 | ADJUST MANHOLE | EA | 2.0 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$742.80 | \$1,485.60 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$150.00 | \$300.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$550.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| 15 | 950.5410 | PROTECTION | EA | 2.0 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$161.65 | \$323.30 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$200.00 | \$400.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$550.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| TOTAL GROSS BID | | | | | Total Bid | \$ 79,787.43 | Total Bid | \$ 89,730.00 | Total Bid | \$ 97,043.15 | Total Bid | \$ 96,623.98 | Total Bid | \$ 111,110.00 | Total Bid | \$ 117,477.75 |